Digital amplifier module SD7
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-101E 1/10
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 23 02
Digital amplifier module SD7
• For 1 or 2 proportional solenoids
• Interface:  - analog
 - CANopen / J1939

Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-101E 2/10
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 23 02
TYPE CODE
 S D7      -   #
Control cubicle
Digital
Adjustable with
• PASO and manual operation (Basic amplifier only, without fieldbus) 2
• PASO without manual operation 3
Software configuration (function of card):
• Basic amplifier  0
• Enhanced amplifier  5
1-solenoid version   1
2-solenoid version  2
Supply voltage:  24 VDC D2
 12 VDC D3
Basic amplifier:
• Analog input  1: voltage  0
2: current
• Analog input 1 and 2: both voltage 1
• Analog input 1 and 2: both current 2
 Analog input 3: always current (with HART only)
Enhanced amplifier:
• Analog input 1 and 3: both voltage 4
 Analog input 2 and 4: both current
• Analog input 1 to 4: all voltage  5
• Analog input 1 to 4: all current  6
• Analog input 1 and 2: both voltage 7
 Analog input 3 and 4: both current
• Analog input 1 and 2: both current 8
 Analog input 3 and 4: both voltage
 Analog input 3 and 4: always current (with HART only)
Basic amplifier without HART
• Analog input 1 and 2: 10-bit resolution A
Basic amplifier with HART
• Analog input 1 and 2: 10-bit resolution B
• Analog input 3: 16-bit resolution
Enhanced amplifier
• Analog input 1 and 2: 10-bit resolution B
• Analog input 3 and 4: 16-bit resolution
Option fieldbus:
• without fieldbus  A
• with CANopen  C
• with Profibus DP  P
• with J1939  J
• with HART  H
 Design-index (Subject to change)
Digital amplifier module SD7
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-101E 3/10
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 23 02
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Protection class IP 30 according to EN 60 529
Supply voltage  24 VDC or 12 VDC
Voltage range:
• 24 VDC 21…30 V
• 12 VDC 10,5…15 V
Residual ripple  <10 %
Fuse  Low